

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

June 13, 2017 - 6:00 p.m.

Laguna Beach Unified School District 550 Blumont Street, Board Room Laguna Beach, CA

At the June 13, 2017 Board Meeting, the Laguna Beach Unified School District Board of Education will hold **Public Hearings** to accept comments from members of the public on the following topics:

- **a.** Laguna Beach Unified School District will consider dedicating an easement to the City of Laguna Beach for the installation, maintenance, repair, replacement and restoration of landscaping, hardscaping, and related irrigation improvements consistent with use as a public park. Said proposed easement will be located on a portion of the District's Top of the World Elementary School site located at 21601 Treetop Lane, Laguna Beach, CA 92651.
- **b.** Laguna Beach Unified School District's Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) for the year ending June 30, 2017, prior to Final Adoption as required by Education Code section 52062.
- **c.** Laguna Beach Unified School District's Budget for the year ending June 30, 2017, prior to Final Adoption as required by Education Code section 52062.
- **d.** 2017-2018 Assigned and Unassigned Reserves Education Code Section 42127(a)(2)(B) requires a statement of the reasons that substantiate the need for assigned and unassigned ending fund balances in excess of twice the minimum reserve.
- **e.** Public Disclosure of Use of Proposition 30 Education Protection Act Funds for 2017-2018 for Direct Instruction Salaries and Benefits.

Questions and/or comments should be directed to Jeff Dixon, Assistant Superintendent of Business, at (949) 497-7700 Ext. 5222.

This notice was posted Friday, June 2, 2017 in the following locations:

- Front entrance of the LBUSD District Office
- Front entrance of each school site within LBUSD
- LBUSD website